
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
 
KURUKSHETRA-136119
 

No. Acad/21/1563	 Dated: 29.12.2021 

NOTICE
 

This is with reference to admission in Ph.D program vide Advt. No, 10/2021 dated 

23.11.2021 in the Institute for Academic Year 2021-22. 

The Ph. D. applications received were scrutinized by the scrutiny committee of the 
respective Departments/Schools as per Ph.D. prospectus for Academic Year 2021-22. 

The scrutinized list of respective Departments/Schools is enclosed with this letter as 
attachment for information and further action in this regard 

The following points may be noted by the Ph.D. applicants: 

1.	 The candidates, who were considered not eligible, on the ground of invalidity of 
OBC-NCLIEWS/ SC/ST/PWD certificates, are allowed to appear for written test as 

provisionally eligible candidates under General Category subject to fulfilling 
eligibility criteria under General Category 

2.	 The difference of Ph. D. application fees, if applicable, will be required to be paid 
and receipt thereof is to be produced by the candidates at the time of written test. 
Further, an undertaking in the prescribe format (copy attached) for conversion to 
General category will also be required to be submitted by the candidates at the 
time of written test. 

3.	 The candidates converted to General category will not be eligible for benefits, if any, 
meant for OBC-NCLIEWS/SC/ST/PWD categories throughout their study in the 
Institute under Ph. D. program 

4.	 The discrepancy, if any, in the scrutinized list may be reported by 5:00 PM, January 
01, 2022 at e-mail ID:phd@nitkkr.ac. in 

The HoDs/School coordinators are kindly requested to ensure the eligibility of the 
candidates in respect of point no. 1 and 2 above before allowing the candidates to 
appear for the written test. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to: 

1.	 All HoDs/School Coordinators for kind information. 
2.	 Prof Ilc (CCN) with a request to please get this notice uploaded on the Institute 

website prominently. 
3.	 PA to Dean(Academic) for kind information to Dean(Academic) 

4.	 AR to Director for the kind information of the Director. 
5.	 Sr. Secretary to Registrar for the kind information of the Registrar 

mailto:ID:phd@nitkkr.ac


-------------------

------------ -----------------

DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE FOR CONVERSION FROM 

OBC-NCLIEWS/SC/ST/PWD TO GEN CATEGORY __~~ 

~"1 

Name of the candidate: Address:

Ph. D. Application No.: Mobile No: 

Email: 

I understand that as per the guideline from the Ministry of Personnel, Public 

Grievances and Pensions, Govt. of India, I am required to submit OBC

NCLIEWS/SC/ST/PWD (check one) certificate (issued on or after April 1, 2021 but 

not later than December 24, 2021 for OBC-NCLIEWS) to avail the benefit of the 

said category. Since I have not been able to submit the requisite certificate at the 

time of online application, I would like to be converted to a GEN category candidate. 

I understand that once converted, I will be not be able to avail the benefits of the 

said category, and this conversion will be final throughout my study in the Institute 

under Ph. D. program. 

Signature of the Applicant 

Name: 

Date 



List of Scrutinized Applicotions for Ph.D. Admissions in A.Y. 2021-22 

Name ofCnndid;lle 

Baneesh Patial 

Pankaj Verma 

Jyotiraditya 

Poojita 

MOlllka 

Khushboo Challdhary 

Vikas 

M.lldeep Singh 

Taruna 

Sunil 

!<irnn 

t\lnil Saxena 

"Iikhil 

N:mnada 

Anjali 

Anjali 

Deepak Saini 

Prabhjol Kaur 

Vinta 

Parveen Kumar 

Nilika 

Renu Devi 

Shwela Shanlla 

TersclIl Raj l3hadwal 

[Jalldalla Agrawnl 

Kapil 

Pawan KUIIHU 

Falhcr's Name 

Lakhmir Singh Parial 

Surcnder Singh 

Pawnn Kumar 

IRamesh Kumar 

Madan Lal Shalllla 

Mange Ram Chaudhary 

Rammehar 

Guizar Singh 

Vijay Singh 

Shrikrishan 

Mahcnder Singh 

Om Prakash Saxena 

Sultan 

Gopal Sharma 

Krishan Kumar 

Krishan Kumar 

am Parkash 

Suklivinder Pal Singh 

Sorneshwar Dart 

Dalbir Singh 

Villod Kumar 

Hukalll Chand 

Ram Niwas Shastri 

Snklldel' Raj 

Suresh Kumar Agrawal 

Subhash Chand 

Jagpal ,......... 

Calcgory 
Eligiblel NolGen/OBC/S Prograrn

SN 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

I 8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

t9 

20 

21 

22 

2J 

2~ 

25 

26 

I 27 

Apillicali 
on No. 

I 

2 

I 4 

21 

31 

41 

65 

83 

113 

115 

161 

171 

201 

223 

226 

228 

247 

273 

I 350 

352 

411 

442 

463 

496 

502 

558 

572 

Eligible 

Eligible 

No! eligible under 
OGC (NCl) 
calegolY 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Ehgible
 

IEligible
 

Eligible
 

Eligible
 

NOI Eligible 

Eligible 

NOI Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

INOI Eligible 

NOI eligible under 
OGC(NCL) 
ctll~gO')' 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

ElIgible 

Nfll Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Remark 

OBC(NCI.) i"ued before 151 
April 20~ I 

~
 

C/ST/EWSI 
pwn 

General 

aBC (NCL) 

/GClleral 

General 

General 

General 

SC 

Genel"ill 

GCIlt'rtil 

EWS 

SC 

General 

SC 

rOGC ("IeLl 

General 

Generill 

aBC (NCLll Part lime 

OI3C(NCL) Full tnne 

(F/P) 

Full time 

F'ulllilllC' 

Full time 

Full lime 

Fulilimc 

Full time 

Full time 

Pall lime 

Full time 

Full time 

Full tlllle 

Pal11ime 

Full lime 

Pan time 

Fulllillle 

Full time 

~OC is not subllliited As per 
the goog]e !"(HlII it is P:1rt lime. 
However in Ihl.' applicalion 
rOrl 11 , neither selccll.'d for I.Hl.I1 

lime nor fulltillll,.'. 

t\o 111111illlUm e:'<pcI"iC1lL'l' or 1\\'0 

years !'II 111\..' !e,'l'l of a~~isr.,nl 

prorcs~ol ur eC)uivaleni as 
reguli'll" employee 

Duplicate Form 

Noe is !lot 5ubrnillcd, no 
employlllclIllklails 

OBC(NCL) i"u~d before lSi 
April 20" I 

IPeriod of l'lllploylllClIl and 
nalure ufjob (regnlar or 
Conlr:l~I) lIot 1J1t:Il!loned 111 NOC 

I 
I 

I 

G<.:III::ral
 

General
 

General 

SC 

General 

I
 
General 

Geneml 

SC 

SC 

Full lime 

Full lime 

Full lime 

Full lime 

Full lime 

Part lime 

Fulllnlle 

Full time 

Full lime 

( ~i~ 
(Dr. Amilan Jose D.) (""""'.~ 
~ 

J~?
 


