### NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY **KURUKSHETRA-136119**

No. Acad/21/1563

### NOTICE

This is with reference to admission in Ph.D. program vide Advt. No. 10/2021 dated 23.11.2021 in the Institute for Academic Year 2021-22.

The Ph.D. applications received were scrutinized by the scrutiny committee of the respective Departments/Schools as per Ph.D. prospectus for Academic Year 2021-22.

The scrutinized list of respective Departments/Schools is enclosed with this letter as attachment for information and further action in this regard.

The following points may be noted by the Ph.D. applicants:

- 1. The candidates, who were considered not eligible, on the ground of invalidity of OBC-NCL/EWS/ SC/ST/PWD certificates, are allowed to appear for written test as provisionally eligible candidates under General Category subject to fulfilling eligibility criteria under General Category.
- 2. The difference of Ph.D. application fees, if applicable, will be required to be paid and receipt thereof is to be produced by the candidates at the time of written test. Further, an undertaking in the prescribe format (copy attached) for conversion to General category will also be required to be submitted by the candidates at the time of written test.
- 3. The candidates converted to General category will not be eligible for benefits, if any, meant for OBC-NCL/EWS/SC/ST/PWD categories throughout their study in the Institute under Ph.D. program.
- 4. The discrepancy, if any, in the scrutinized list may be reported by 5:00 PM, January 01, 2022 at e-mail ID: phd@nitkkr.ac.in

The HoDs/School coordinators are kindly requested to ensure the eligibility of the candidates in respect of point no. 1 and 2 above before allowing the candidates to appear for the written test.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

# Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Dated: 29.12.2021

#### Copy to:

- 1. All HoDs/School Coordinators for kind information.
- 2. Prof. I/c (CCN) with a request to please get this notice uploaded on the Institute website prominently.
- 3. PA to Dean(Academic) for kind information to Dean(Academic)
- 4. AR to Director for the kind information of the Director.
- 5. Sr. Secretary to Registrar for the kind information of the Registrar.

## DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE FOR CONVERSION FROM OBC-NCL/EWS/SC/ST/PWD TO GEN CATEGORY

Name of the candidate:	Addı	ress;
Ph.D. Application No.: N	Mobile	No:
I understand that as per the guideline from the Ministry of Persor	nnel, P	ublic
Grievances and Pensions, Govt. of India, I am required to su	ıbmit C	)BC-
NCL/EWS/SC/ST/PWD (check one) certificate (issued on or after April	1, 2021	but
not later than December 24, 2021 for OBC-NCL/EWS) to avail the be	enefit o	f the
said category. Since I have not been able to submit the requisite certif	ficate a	t the
time of online application, I would like to be converted to a GEN category	y candid	date.
I understand that once converted, I will be not be able to avail the ber	nefits o	f the
said category, and this conversion will be final throughout my study in	the Inst	itute
under Ph.D. program.		
Signature of the	e Appli	cant:
Name:		
Date:		

			List of Scrutinized Applications for Ph.D. Admissions in A.Y. 2021-22					
	SN	Applicati on No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Category Gen/OBC/S C/ST/EWS/ PWD		Eligible/ Not Eligible	Remark
	1	1	Baneesh Patial	Lakhmir Singh Patial	General	Full time	Eligible	
	2	2	Pankaj Verma	Surender Singh	OBC (NCL)	Full time	Not eligible under OBC (NCL) category	OBC(NCL) issued before 1st April 2021
	3	4	Jyotiraditya	Pawan Kumar	General	Full time	Eligible	
	4	21	Poojita	Ramesh Kumar	General	Full time	Eligible	
	5	31	Monika	Madan Lal Sharma	General	Full time	Eligible	
	6	41	Khushboo Chaudhary	Mange Ram Chaudhary	General	Full time	Eligible	
	7	65	Vikas	Rammehar	SC	Full time	Eligible	
	8	83	Mandeep Singh	Gulzar Singh	General	Part time	Eligible	
	9	113	Taruna	Vijay Singh	General	Full time	Eligible	
	10	115	Sunil	Shrikrishan	EWS	Full time	Eligible	
	11	161	Kiran	Mahender Singh	SC	Full time	Eligible	
	12	171	Amit Saxena	Om Prakash Saxena	General	Part time	Not Eligible	NOC is not submitted As per the google form it is part time. However in the application form, neither selected for part time nor full time.
	13	201	Nikhil	Sultan	sc	Full time	Eligible	
	14	223	Nannada	Gopal Sharma	OBC (NCL)	Part time	Not Eligible	No minimum experience of two years at the level of assistant professor or equivalent as regular employee
	15	226	Anjali .	Krishan Kumar	General	Full time	Eligible	Duplicate Form
	16	228	Anjali	Krishan Kumar	General	Full time	Eligible	
	17	247	Deepak Saini	Om Parkash	OBC (NCL)	Part time	Not Eligible	NoC is not submitted, no employment details
ľ	18	273	Prabhjot Kaur	Sukhvinder Pal Singh	OBC (NCL)	Full time	Not eligible under OBC (NCL) category	OBC(NCL) issued before 1st April 2021
	19	350	Vinta	Someshwar Datt	General	Full time	Eligible	
	20	352	Parveen Kumar	Dalbir Singh	General	Full time	Eligible	
	21	411	Nitika	Vinod Kumar	General	Full time	Eligible	
	22	442	Renu Devi	Hukam Chand	SC	Full time	Eligible	
	23	463	Shweta Shaima	Ram Niwas Shastri	General	Full time	Eligible	
	24	496	Tersem Raj Bhadwal	Suklidev Raj	General	Part time	Not Eligible	Period of employment and nature of job (regular or contract) not mentioned in NOC
	25	502	Bandana Agrawal	Suresh Kumar Agrawal	General	Full time	Eligible	
	26	558	Kapil	Subhash Chand	SC	Full time	Eligible	_
	27	572	Pawan Kumar	Jagpal	sc	Full time	Eligible	
			,	1).	2202	*	00	ON

(Dr. Chetti Prabhakar)

(Dr. Amilan Jose D.)

(Head of the Department)